Australian Capital Territory

Public Baths and Public Bathing (Active Leisure
Centre) (Fees) Determination 2008 (No 1)*

Disallowable Instrument DI 2008-169

made under the

Public Baths and Public Bathing Act 1956, s37 (Determination of fees)

1. Name of Instrument

This instrument is the Public Baths and Public Bathing (Active Leisure Centre) (Fees)
Determination 2008 (No 1).

2. Revocation

| revoke determination DI2007-163 notified under the Legislation Register on
30 June 2007.

3. Determination

| determine that the fees payable on pool admission, classes and swim school provided
by the Active Leisure Centre shall be as specified in the Schedule.

4, Payment of Fee

A fee to which this determination applies is payable by a customer for use of the public
bath facilities and services provided by the Active Leisure Centre and is payable to the
ACT Department of Education and Training or an authorised agent of the ACT
Department of Education and Training.

5. Commencement

This instrument commences 1 July 2008.

Andrew Barr
Minister for Tourism, Sport and Recreation
27 June 2008

Initials
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THIS IS PAGE 1 OF THE SCHEDULE TO THE DETERMINATION MADE UNDER
THE PUBLIC BATHS AND PUBLIC BATHING ACT 1956 ON THE TWENTY-

SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE 2008.
SWIMMING POOL ADMISSION

Adult Swim

4yrs to 15yrs

Spectator

Seniors/disabled

Family

Adults Tickets - (book of 20)

Concession Tickets - (book of 20)

Lane Hire

Pool Hire — whole pool per ¥z hr — admission

SWIM SCHOOL

Adult

1% child

2" child (10% discount from 1% child)
3" child (10% discount from 1 child)
Private lessons one on one

Private lessons two on one

Member discount

CLASSES

Aqua
Senior/Gentle Aqua
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Rate
($)

4.80
3.20
1.65
2.10
14.55
83.65
50.60
14.50
72.95

13.15
11.80
10.60

9.40
22.20
16.60

9.75

11.50
8.10
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