Public Baths and Public Bathing (Active Leisure Centre) (Fees) Determination 2008 (No 1)*

Disallowable Instrument DI 2008-169

made under the

Public Baths and Public Bathing Act 1956, s37 (Determination of fees)

1. Name of Instrument

This instrument is the Public Baths and Public Bathing (Active Leisure Centre) (Fees) Determination 2008 (No 1).

2. Revocation

I revoke determination DI2007-163 notified under the Legislation Register on 30 June 2007.

3. **Determination**

I determine that the fees payable on pool admission, classes and swim school provided by the Active Leisure Centre shall be as specified in the Schedule.

4. Payment of Fee

A fee to which this determination applies is payable by a customer for use of the public bath facilities and services provided by the Active Leisure Centre and is payable to the ACT Department of Education and Training or an authorised agent of the ACT Department of Education and Training.

5. Commencement

This instrument commences 1 July 2008.

Andrew Barr Minister for Tourism, Sport and Recreation 27 June 2008

THIS IS PAGE 1 OF THE SCHEDULE TO THE DETERMINATION MADE UNDER THE *PUBLIC BATHS AND PUBLIC BATHING ACT 1956* ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE 2008.

SWIMMING POOL ADMISSION	Rate (\$)
Adult Swim 4yrs to 15yrs Spectator Seniors/disabled Family Adults Tickets - (book of 20) Concession Tickets - (book of 20) Lane Hire Pool Hire – whole pool per ½ hr – admission	4.80 3.20 1.65 2.10 14.55 83.65 50.60 14.50 72.95
SWIM SCHOOL	
Adult 1 st child 2 nd child (10% discount from 1 st child) 3 rd child (10% discount from 1 st child) Private lessons one on one Private lessons two on one Member discount	13.15 11.80 10.60 9.40 22.20 16.60 9.75
CLASSES	
Aqua Senior/Gentle Aqua	11.50 8.10

Initials